



Number	K-021253-0/1
Issued on	31.07.2023
Valid from	01.02.2023
Valid until	31.01.2026

Page 1 of 1

## **Kiwa International Cert GmbH**

certifies that the company

## M. Jürgensen GmbH & Co KG

Marktschell 3 24966 Sörup-Möllmark Germany

for the scope

Production and sales of centrifugally cast components of low- and highalloyed iron-carbon casting for application in diesel engines, compressors and general mechanical engineering

has implemented and applies an integrated Management System, which is in compliance with the requirements of

## ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015

Certificate Numbers: ISO 9001: K-0212531, ISO 14001: K-0212530

Kiwa International Cert GmbH

Managing Director

Kiwa International Cert GmbH

**Technical Manager** 

Kiwa International Cert GmbH Grüner Deich 1 20097 Hamburg Germany Telefon +49 (0)40 30 39 49 60 Telefax +49 (0)40 30 39 49 79 e-mail: info@kiwa.de www.kiwa.de

